

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite







June 10, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite



Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-508 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DIRECTING ALL CITY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT HEADS TO REFRAIN FROM REFERRING BACOOR CITY REAL PROPERTY OWNERS TO OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS WITHOUT FIRST CONSULTING WITH THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICES AND CONDUCTING AN OCULAR INSPECTION TO VERIFY THE LOCATION OF THE SAID PROPERTY";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-509 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICE TO PROVIDE FREE LEGAL ASSISTANCE TO BACOOR CITY LANDOWNERS WHO WANT TO CORRECT ERRORS ON THEIR CERTIFICATES OF TITLE PERTAINING TO THE LOCATION OF THEIR RESPECTIVE PROPERTIES"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-514 entitled: "A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE SYMPATHY AND SINCERE CONDOLENCES SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE ON THE DEMISE OF FORMER COUNCILOR BAYANI MASCARDO DE LEON AND HONORING THE MEMORY OF HIS EXEMPLARY AND DISTINGUSIHED SERVICE TO THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY KHAHD A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary







Cert. no. 24/181809